Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 1 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of five thousand and forty-seven 88-100 dollars ($5,047.88), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Board of Education for the maintenance of the Bureaii 
of Attendance during the year 1914. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
31, 1914. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 13, 1914.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Department of Public Charities for the purpose of purchasing an 
automobile hearse. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
31, 1914. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 13, 1914.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500),  the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Board of Education for the purpose of providing supplies and equip-
ment for athletic centres during 1914. 

All obligations incurred hereunder to be contracted for on or before December 
31, 1914. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 13, 1914.

[...]

17, 1911, and approved by the Board of Aldermen on July 25, 1911: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred and sixty-six thousand and thirty dollars (366,030), to provide means 
for the construction and equipment of a public school building at Dumont Avenue, 
between Alabama and Williams Avenues, Borough of Brooklyn, and that when au-
thority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-

[...]

troller be and is authorized to issue said corporate stock of The City of New York 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, the pro-
ceeds thereof to the amount of the par value of the stock to be applied to the pur-
poses aforesaid," 
—be amended to make the amount authorized three hundred and thirty-one thousand 
one hundred and thirty dollars ($331,130). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 13, 1914. 
Received from his Honor, the Mayor, October 27, 1914, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in Section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it

[...]

July 17, 1911, and approved by the Board of Aldermen on July 25, 1911: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Boafd of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred and sixty-six thousand and thirty dollars ($366,030), to provide means 
for the construction and equipment of a Public School building at Blake Avenue 
between Hopkinson Avenue and Bristol Street, Borough of Brooklyn, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-